and malicious mischief, covering the buildings and improvements that comprise the FSU Leased 
Properties, including all Improvements, Major Alterations and betterments, with lower sub-limits 
of one hundred million dollars ($100,000,000) for earth movement and one hundred and fifty 
million dollars ($150,000,000) for named storm and fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) for flood, 

8 NTD:  Request from FSU (1/22/26):  TMH to provide documentation of insurance coverages  to FSU. 

respectively, without deduction for depreciation, including coverage for (i) business income in an